PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7849957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIREEYE, INC.	10/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANDIANT, INC.	
Street Address:	601 MCCARTHY BLVD.	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14502866
Application Number:	14986417
Application Number:	15197661
Application Number:	14493201
Application Number:	14311035
Application Number:	14231260
Application Number:	14536498
Application Number:	16353984
Application Number:	15261327
Application Number:	16024708
Application Number:	14967180
Application Number:	14788450
Application Number:	16022644
Application Number:	15257704
Application Number:	14229580
Application Number:	14602023
Application Number:	15261104
Application Number:	16222501
Application Number:	16223107

PATENT REEL: 063113 FRAME: 0029

507802827

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16222194
Application Number:	15390930
Application Number:	14871830
Application Number:	15358688
Application Number:	15721621
Application Number:	15627270
Application Number:	15258993
Application Number:	11657541
Application Number:	15189993
Application Number:	14872016
Application Number:	14694796
Application Number:	14673535
Application Number:	14500594
Application Number:	16457573
Application Number:	15490854
Application Number:	15658278
Application Number:	13969879
Application Number:	13869511
Application Number:	15197656
Application Number:	15164287
Application Number:	16130944
Application Number:	14921672
Application Number:	15717547
Application Number:	15390947
Application Number:	15280854
Application Number:	14452147
Application Number:	12184898
Application Number:	15199900
Application Number:	14668601
Application Number:	14229533
Application Number:	15087570
Application Number:	15199812
Application Number:	14034672
Application Number:	16231074
Application Number:	15230215
Application Number:	15237377
Application Number:	15199879
Application Number:	15199882

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15199871
Application Number:	15199876
Application Number:	15199873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146415100 Email: jngo@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Address Line 1: 18575 JAMBOREE ROAD, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102407-MANDIANT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 39018	
SIGNATURE:	/William W. Schaal/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FE-MANDIANT INC. - DE - AMENDMENT-102407#page1.tif source=FE-MANDIANT INC. - DE - AMENDMENT-102407#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIREEYE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIREEYE, INC." TO "MANDIANT, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2021, AT 11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3766090 8100 SR# 20213362143

Date: 09-28-21

Authentication: 204268850

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FIREEYE, INC.

FireEye, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 18, 2004, under the name NetForts, Inc.
- Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted this Certificate of Amendment.
- 4. ARTICLE I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Mandiant, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on October 4, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 28th day of September, 2021.

FIREEYE, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Kevin R. Mandia

Name: Kevin R. Mandia
Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:49 AM 09/28/2021
FILED 11:49 AM 09/28/2021
SR 20213362143 - File Number 3766090

RECORDED: 03/16/2023